COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1010
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Antiterrorism Program Coordinator Activities

Modification Number: P00003

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vil, Sect 703; MCCA Article X1,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. The Maximum Funding Limitation (Federal) for this Appendix W912PQ-13-2-1010, for FY 2013 is
increased by $29,000.00 from $87,000.00 to $116,000.00.
2. The Estimated Cost (AFP-Federal) for this Appendix W912PQ-13-2-1010, for FY 2013 is increased by
$16,000 from $100,000.00 to $116,000.00.
3. No change to IKA: $0.00
4. As FY 2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the
Appendix by separate modification and are subject to availability of funds.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification. ;/\
THE STATE OF NEW YORK: | NATI NAEQBARDBUREAU:
PATRICK A. MURPHY LEY

LAWRENCE}. ASH
Major General, NYARNG ~— (“““w@céi, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: _/ ‘(\Luv\j‘s Date: 2 ?Jiiﬁﬁig

APPWO LEGAL FORM: e APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: { % f j Q%W{/%V Ry: x/; i /’) ;

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr . %&U’\ Counsel Paul Sausville, COL, JA. NYARNG

Date: fz*\jw ot Date: / & jvw@ 289




DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY AND THE AIR FORCE
JOINT FORCE HEADQUARTERS - NEW YORK
330 OLD NISKAYUNA ROAD
LATHAM, NY 12110-3514

J3-DO 29 April 2013
MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, ATTN: CW2 Renee Davin, 330 Old Niskayuna Road,
Latham, NY 12110

SUBJECT: Modification of the Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA) Appendix
10, W912PQ-‘2\%—2-1 010

1. Please add the additional funding of $29,000.00 to Appendix #1010 for FY13.

2. Our allocation for Appendix 10 of the Master CFA are as follows:

(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost
Federal Share (100%) $116,000 $116,000
In-Kind Assistance $0.00 $0.00

Within the Federal Share indicated above, $0.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of
in-kind assistance shall be at the request of The Adjutant General as approved by the
USP&FO. National Guard Bureau approval is not necessary.

3. Point of contact for this action is the undersigned at 518-786-6179.




January 2010

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this
Appendix. Only funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are available for

reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

2. Fiscal Year 2011:

3. Fiscal Year 2012:

4. Fiscal Year 2013:

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-13-2-1010

Approved Budget (AFP)
$98,809.04

Approved Budget (AFP)
$103,000.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$100,000.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$116,000.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$98,809.04

Total Dollars Obligated
$103,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$100,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$116,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$



$RT0NS L LrILY poawTADT

pRased apinany

P

X 3 {mmesep e

BL8Yer [ 1es

LY

PQEnY ARG ey

9%

YrerzIzyIANeT

ey

bE4RKKhhS

w«,_

r

152
?ouzc\oow
ABLAE (DL nM
Lt
4 :33_
v
ol
aaos\a«\vﬁﬂ

sroy

Ay

>




o0 bon'9Ty

680°600 ‘et

LLBES L6 (D%

vivse GioviKpaN <iis

PI935 infxipueddy {ay

Frozleq ‘e

baa P

€nt/r 170

RIUIQ ¥ fnadte

MITHSAONON AHINOTAHEIS I & LORM [

ANYY

floe

ARy

teaiE L rg

HELABLR L

vz

0070060 Ly JEtar ¢t e

ELRELLETOS

somey tamts epung |-

LLHELLE L% | 1hELp1ny HIAANEE 0 (b eny

Bat Watey i

ha B

e ety e el

{

{

oo abis

TGN prorinaiyy

Strterisey REN

ROETEERLK 9% g

(RN

SN rew L Temy

Ay 06 Ky




COVER SHEET

o Directive.is DMNA Reg 1-1, Proponenit Office & MNAGI
SUBJECT,

OFFICE SYMBOL:

FY 13 Modification for the ARNG Anti-Terrorism Appendix.

MNBF

ACTION REQUIRED:

DATE:

TAG Approval & Signature

June 11, 2013

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD. (Describe briefl

Coordination on reverse as needed.)

y the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
Description must be sufficiently detailed to identify action without recourse to other sources.) (Continue Memorandum or

1. ORIGIN OF ACTION: The federal government provides 100%

through the Master Cooperative Agreement for the ARNG Anti-
Program Manager Activities Appendix.
development, implementation, management and monitorin
protecting state/federal installations.

g for

2. SUMMARY :
the 2013 Army Anti-Terrorism appendix.

3. RECOMMENDATION: Approve modification of th
Appendix and return to MNBF
signature by COL Ashley.

e ARNG Anti
(Mr. Halabuda) for further proc

4. ACTION: The modification increases the A
allocates the full FY13 Cash Allotment of
Terrorism Appendix.

funding support

Terrorism

The program provides funding for the

a plan to

The modification increases the AFP and Cash Allotment for

-Terrorism
essing and

FP by $16,000 to $116,000 and
$116,000 for the FY13 Army Anti-

COORDINATIONS ADMIN REVIEW
| NON
OFFICE NAME | DATE L INITIALS | DATE

MNJA COL P. Sausville K% 2d-« R TINDIFC [ INMAL REVIEW

MNLA Mr. Conway (Ve 3| [ C | FINAL REVIEW

OTAG LTC Panzer IST nd| TONBRC APPROVALS

MNBF Mr. Halabuda®4Y | (W\D| OONTAC [ MNAGDIS
LN JC | MNAG-SAS
[IN [JC | MNAG-COS 7% GO /2
[JN[JC [ MNAG-DAG — ) i
LIN[JC | MNAG-TAG T~ L%[_‘v}
LIN[]C FILE DISPATCH

N [JC [ O

 ACTION OFFICER (Name, grade, phone and signature)

) ] .
Robert Martin, MNBF, 4514 < L& I [V ody ¢ lalia

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no lonaer be used.




